
***If you need auxiliary aid and/or special accommodation in order to attend this meeting, please notify this office as soon as possible at 
316-776-2712 so that we can make arrangements to accommodate your needs.*** 

 

 
MEETING NOTICE 
ROSE HILL CITY COUNCIL 

REGULAR MEETING 
Monday, November 6, 2017 

7:00 p.m. 
ROSE HILL CITY HALL/COUNCIL CHAMBERS 

125 W. ROSEWOOD 
 

 
AGENDA 
• Call to Order  
• Invocation and Flag Salute  
• Consent Agenda 

o Minutes 
o Claims 
o Approval of bid for Yeager Street construction project 
o Approval of purchase of submersible mixer for sewer plant 
o Approval of bid for School Street Pond erosion control project  
o Approval of Work Order for 2018 Street Maintenance projects 

 
• Citizen Forum 
• Approval of Agenda 
 
• Action Items: 

1. 2016 Audit Report, presented by Eric Meyer, City Auditor 
2. Public Hearing for Tax Abatement Application for Trio Machine 
3. Approval of Resolution for findings of fact for tax abatement for Trio Machine 
4. Adoption of Ordinance for economic development exemption for Trio Machine 
5. Adoption of Ordinance authorizing KDHE loan for phase 1 sewer projects 
6. Resolution approving memorandum of understanding with Rose Hill Historical Society 

and USD 394 for Veterans Banner Project 
7. Resolution for appointment of Interim City Administrator 
 

• Staff Reports 
o 7 p.m. November 15, 2017, at City Hall – transition for newly elected officials 

 
• Adjournment 
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MINUTES 

THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE ROSE HILL 
CITY COUNCIL MONDAY, OCTOBER 16, 2017 – 

7:00 P.M.  ROSE HILL CITY HALL/COUNCIL 
CHAMBERS 

 
 
 
Call to Order 
The regular meeting of the Rose Hill City Council was called to order at 7:00 p.m. by Mayor 
Roger Perryn. Councilmembers present, Beth Pompa, Bill Baker, Ross Chappell, James Bilby 
and Danny Cunningham.  Administration and staff present:  Austin Gilley, City Administrator; 
Kelly Mendoza, City Clerk, and Chris Borniger, City Attorney. 
 
Invocation and Flag Salute 
Pastor David Crisp, Rose Hill Friends Church gave the invocation, followed by the flag salute. 
 
Consent Agenda 
Councilmember Chappell made motion seconded by Cunningham to approve the 10/16/2017 
consent agenda as presented.  Motion carried 4-1.   Councilmember Baker opposed. 
 
Citizen Forum 
There were no citizens that spoke. 
 
Approval of Agenda 
Councilmember Cunningham made motion to approve the agenda as presented seconded by Pompa.  
Motion carried 5-0.   
 
Supplemental work order for additional engineering work on Chlorine Booster Station 
due to City’s pursuing KDHE loan for financing project 
Councilmember Pompa made motion to approve the supplemental work order for additional 
engineering work seconded by Cunningham.  Motion carried 5-0. 
 
Staff Reports 
The City Administrator updated the Council with the latest status report. No action was taken. 
 
Adjournment 
Councilmember Pompa made motion seconded by Chappell to adjourn the meeting at 7:15 
p.m. Motion carried 5-0. 
 
Respectfully submitted: 
 
 
 
 
Kelly Mendoza  
City Clerk 
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11/2/2017 1:46:45 PM Page 1 of 10

Council Expense Approval Report - App. Ord. # 21, 11/06/17
Rose Hill, KS By Vendor Name

Payable Dates 10/17/2017 - 11/06/2017

AmountAccount NameDescription (Payable)Post DateVendor Name Account Number

Vendor: 3077 - AAA Portable Services, LLC

75.00Operating SuppliesPond restroom rental11/06/2017AAA Portable Services, LLC 100-140-400395

Vendor 3077 - AAA Portable Services, LLC Total: 75.00

Vendor: 2084 - Aflac

354.50Cafeteria Plan WithholdingEmployee paid premiums11/06/2017Aflac 114-110-100210

Vendor 2084 - Aflac Total: 354.50

Vendor: 0349 - All Seasons Cooling & Heat, Inc.

69.25InfrastructurePreventive Maintenance on
WWTF A/C Units

11/06/2017All Seasons Cooling & Heat, Inc. 100-130-400420

69.25InfrastructurePreventive Maintenance on
WWTF A/C Units

11/06/2017All Seasons Cooling & Heat, Inc. 100-140-400420

69.25InfrastructurePreventive Maintenance on
WWTF A/C Units

11/06/2017All Seasons Cooling & Heat, Inc. 112-112-400420

69.25InfrastructurePreventive Maintenance on
WWTF A/C Units

11/06/2017All Seasons Cooling & Heat, Inc. 113-113-400420

Vendor 0349 - All Seasons Cooling & Heat, Inc. Total: 277.00

Vendor: 3321 - Alternative Electric LLC

1,332.00Equipment RepairSchool St. Crosswalk Repair11/06/2017Alternative Electric LLC 100-130-400290

Vendor 3321 - Alternative Electric LLC Total: 1,332.00

Vendor: 3228 - Atlas MD

690.00Cafeteria Plan WithholdingDirect Primary Care Premiums11/06/2017Atlas MD 114-110-100210

Vendor 3228 - Atlas MD Total: 690.00

Vendor: 0515 - Autobody Connection, Inc.

27.26Vehicle Repair & MaintenanceUnit #3 Electrical Repair11/06/2017Autobody Connection, Inc. 100-130-400295

190.00Vehicle Repair & MaintenanceUnit #3 Electrical Repair11/06/2017Autobody Connection, Inc. 100-130-400295

190.00Vehicle Repair & MaintenanceUnit #3 Electrical Repair11/06/2017Autobody Connection, Inc. 100-140-400295

27.25Vehicle Repair & MaintenanceUnit #3 Electrical Repair11/06/2017Autobody Connection, Inc. 100-140-400295

190.00Vehicle Repair & MaintenanceUnit #3 Electrical Repair11/06/2017Autobody Connection, Inc. 112-112-400295

27.25Vehicle Repair & MaintenanceUnit #3 Electrical Repair11/06/2017Autobody Connection, Inc. 112-112-400295

190.00Vehicle Repair & MaintenanceUnit #3 Electrical Repair11/06/2017Autobody Connection, Inc. 113-113-400295

27.25Vehicle Repair & MaintenanceUnit #3 Electrical Repair11/06/2017Autobody Connection, Inc. 113-113-400295

47.50Vehicle Repair & MaintenanceInstall Decals on Unit #311/06/2017Autobody Connection, Inc. 112-112-400295

47.50Vehicle Repair & MaintenanceInstall Decals on Unit #311/06/2017Autobody Connection, Inc. 113-113-400295

61.75Vehicle Repair & MaintenanceRemove and Install Decals11/06/2017Autobody Connection, Inc. 112-112-400295

61.75Vehicle Repair & MaintenanceRemove and Install Decals11/06/2017Autobody Connection, Inc. 113-113-400295

73.64Vehicle Repair & MaintenanceUnit #5 Service and Turbo Hose
Repair

11/06/2017Autobody Connection, Inc. 100-130-400295

111.98Vehicle Repair & MaintenanceUnit #5 Service and Turbo Hose
Repair

11/06/2017Autobody Connection, Inc. 100-130-400295

111.97Vehicle Repair & MaintenanceUnit #5 Service and Turbo Hose
Repair

11/06/2017Autobody Connection, Inc. 100-140-400295

73.62Vehicle Repair & MaintenanceUnit #5 Service and Turbo Hose
Repair

11/06/2017Autobody Connection, Inc. 100-140-400295

111.97Vehicle Repair & MaintenanceUnit #5 Service and Turbo Hose
Repair

11/06/2017Autobody Connection, Inc. 112-112-400295

73.62Vehicle Repair & MaintenanceUnit #5 Service and Turbo Hose
Repair

11/06/2017Autobody Connection, Inc. 112-112-400295

73.62Vehicle Repair & MaintenanceUnit #5 Service and Turbo Hose
Repair

11/06/2017Autobody Connection, Inc. 113-113-400295

111.97Vehicle Repair & MaintenanceUnit #5 Service and Turbo Hose
Repair

11/06/2017Autobody Connection, Inc. 113-113-400295

71.25Vehicle Repair & MaintenanceRemove and Install Decals11/06/2017Autobody Connection, Inc. 100-130-400295

71.25Vehicle Repair & MaintenanceRemove and Install Decals11/06/2017Autobody Connection, Inc. 100-140-400295

Vendor 0515 - Autobody Connection, Inc. Total: 1,972.40
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Council Expense Approval Report - App. Ord. # 21, 11/06/17 Payable Dates: 10/17/2017 - 11/06/2017

11/2/2017 1:46:45 PM Page 2 of 10

AmountAccount NameDescription (Payable)Post DateVendor Name Account Number

Vendor: 3193 - Bank of America

150.00Cafeteria Plan WithholdingH.S.A.10/20/2017Bank of America 114-110-100210

150.00Cafeteria Plan WithholdingH.S.A.11/03/2017Bank of America 114-110-100210

Vendor 3193 - Bank of America Total: 300.00

Vendor: 0964 - BUCO Dept. of Public Works

420.00Recycling FeesRecycle Fees - Sept. 201711/06/2017BUCO Dept. of Public Works 100-110-400213

Vendor 0964 - BUCO Dept. of Public Works Total: 420.00

Vendor: 1891 - Butler County Jail

245.00Prisoner HousingInmate Housing - Sep. 201711/06/2017Butler County Jail 100-120-400365

Vendor 1891 - Butler County Jail Total: 245.00

Vendor: 0786 - Butler Rural Electric

32.64Storm SirensUtilities - Electric11/06/2017Butler Rural Electric 100-120-400214

780.97ElectricityUtilities - Electric11/06/2017Butler Rural Electric 100-140-400210

294.78Street LightsUtilities - Electric11/06/2017Butler Rural Electric 100-170-400501

342.99ElectricityUtilities - Electric11/06/2017Butler Rural Electric 112-112-400210

3,692.23ElectricityUtilities - Electric11/06/2017Butler Rural Electric 113-113-400210

Vendor 0786 - Butler Rural Electric Total: 5,143.61

Vendor: 3109 - CASH

119.95MiscellaneousReplenish petty cash drawers11/06/2017CASH 100-110-400400

77.40MiscellaneousReplenish petty cash drawers11/06/2017CASH 100-120-400400

Vendor 3109 - CASH Total: 197.35

Vendor: 2695 - CENEX Fleet Fueling

868.00FuelFuel11/06/2017CENEX Fleet Fueling 100-120-400225

23.27FuelFuel11/06/2017CENEX Fleet Fueling 100-130-400225

23.27FuelFuel11/06/2017CENEX Fleet Fueling 100-140-400225

23.27FuelFuel11/06/2017CENEX Fleet Fueling 112-112-400225

23.27FuelFuel11/06/2017CENEX Fleet Fueling 113-113-400225

Vendor 2695 - CENEX Fleet Fueling Total: 961.08

Vendor: 3220 - Companion Life

281.89Cafeteria Plan WithholdingGap Insurance Premium11/06/2017Companion Life 114-110-100210

Vendor 3220 - Companion Life Total: 281.89

Vendor: 2461 - Core & Main LP (fomerly HD Supply)

215.29Water meter suppliesWater Meter Lids and Rings11/06/2017Core & Main LP (fomerly HD
Supply)

112-112-400396

88.56Water meter suppliesMeter Insulators11/06/2017Core & Main LP (fomerly HD
Supply)

112-112-400396

Vendor 2461 - Core & Main LP (fomerly HD Supply) Total: 303.85

Vendor: 1742 - Cox Communications

81.32Internet ServiceInternet - North Water Tower11/06/2017Cox Communications 112-112-400212

81.32Internet ServiceInternet - South Water Tower11/06/2017Cox Communications 112-112-400212

Vendor 1742 - Cox Communications Total: 162.64

Vendor: 2880 - Crown Trophy

45.00Professional ServicesPlaque 20711/06/2017Crown Trophy 100-120-400310

Vendor 2880 - Crown Trophy Total: 45.00

Vendor: 0029 - Delta Dental of Kansas

753.34Cafeteria Plan WithholdingDental Insurance Premiums11/06/2017Delta Dental of Kansas 114-110-100210

Vendor 0029 - Delta Dental of Kansas Total: 753.34

Vendor: 0271 - Director of Taxation

1,690.44WATER PROTECTION FEE (TO ST)Water Protection Fee11/06/2017Director of Taxation 112-112-400411

Vendor 0271 - Director of Taxation Total: 1,690.44

Vendor: 3271 - E Graf-X Inc.

162.50Operating SuppliesTruck Decals11/06/2017E Graf-X Inc. 100-130-400395

162.50Operating SuppliesTruck Decals11/06/2017E Graf-X Inc. 100-140-400395

162.50Operating SuppliesTruck Decals11/06/2017E Graf-X Inc. 112-112-400395

162.50Operating SuppliesTruck Decals11/06/2017E Graf-X Inc. 113-113-400395

Vendor 3271 - E Graf-X Inc. Total: 650.00
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Council Expense Approval Report - App. Ord. # 21, 11/06/17 Payable Dates: 10/17/2017 - 11/06/2017

11/2/2017 1:46:45 PM Page 3 of 10

AmountAccount NameDescription (Payable)Post DateVendor Name Account Number

Vendor: 2472 - Emprise Bank

5,101.96Vehicle Lease PaymentsLoan #12963119 - Payment #311/06/2017Emprise Bank 100-120-400912

Vendor 2472 - Emprise Bank Total: 5,101.96

Vendor: 2841 - Fastenal Company

67.14Operating SuppliesBolts for Street Signs11/06/2017Fastenal Company 100-130-400395

12.88Operating SuppliesCut off Wheels11/06/2017Fastenal Company 100-130-400395

12.87Operating SuppliesCut off Wheels11/06/2017Fastenal Company 100-140-400395

12.87Operating SuppliesCut off Wheels11/06/2017Fastenal Company 112-112-400395

12.87Operating SuppliesCut off Wheels11/06/2017Fastenal Company 113-113-400395

34.87Operating SuppliesNitrile Gloves11/06/2017Fastenal Company 113-113-400395

Vendor 2841 - Fastenal Company Total: 153.50

Vendor: 3186 - Gilley, Austin

240.00TrainingTravel Reimbursement11/06/2017Gilley, Austin 100-110-400230

Vendor 3186 - Gilley, Austin Total: 240.00

Vendor: 3270 - Great West Financial

690.00Deferred CompensationDeferred Comp.10/20/2017Great West Financial 114-110-100220

329.98Deferred CompensationDeferred Comp.10/20/2017Great West Financial 114-110-100220

690.00Deferred CompensationDeferred Comp.11/03/2017Great West Financial 114-110-100220

329.98Deferred CompensationDeferred Comp.11/03/2017Great West Financial 114-110-100220

Vendor 3270 - Great West Financial Total: 2,039.96

Vendor: 0475 - Halls Culligan, Inc.

8.97Professional ServicesDrinking water - Shop11/06/2017Halls Culligan, Inc. 100-130-400310

8.98Professional ServicesDrinking water - Shop11/06/2017Halls Culligan, Inc. 100-140-400310

17.03Professional ServicesDrinking water - WWTF11/06/2017Halls Culligan, Inc. 112-112-400310

17.02Professional ServicesDrinking water - WWTF11/06/2017Halls Culligan, Inc. 113-113-400310

13.00Professional ServicesDrinking water - City Hall11/06/2017Halls Culligan, Inc. 100-110-400310

13.00Professional ServicesDrinking water - City Hall11/06/2017Halls Culligan, Inc. 100-120-400310

Vendor 0475 - Halls Culligan, Inc. Total: 78.00

Vendor: 3227 - Hartford Life

265.43Cafeteria Plan WithholdingLife Insurance Premiums11/06/2017Hartford Life 114-110-100210

Vendor 3227 - Hartford Life Total: 265.43

Vendor: 3223 - Health Equity

25.00Cafeteria Plan WithholdingH.S.A.10/20/2017Health Equity 114-110-100210

25.00Cafeteria Plan WithholdingH.S.A.11/03/2017Health Equity 114-110-100210

Vendor 3223 - Health Equity Total: 50.00

Vendor: 3013 - Hickman Environmental

950.00Professional ServicesBi-Yearly Lift Station
Maintenance

11/06/2017Hickman Environmental 113-113-400310

Vendor 3013 - Hickman Environmental Total: 950.00

Vendor: 0154 - J.P. Cooke Co.

126.75Professional ServicesDog/Cat Tags11/06/2017J.P. Cooke Co. 100-120-400310

Vendor 0154 - J.P. Cooke Co. Total: 126.75

Vendor: 0066 - K.P.E.R.S.

1,327.49RETIREMENT WITHHOLDINGKPERS Premium10/20/2017K.P.E.R.S. 114-110-100350

853.42RETIREMENT WITHHOLDINGKPERS Premium10/20/2017K.P.E.R.S. 114-110-100350

3,095.90RETIREMENT WITHHOLDINGKPERS Premium10/20/2017K.P.E.R.S. 114-110-100350

151.51RETIREMENT WITHHOLDINGKPERS Premium10/20/2017K.P.E.R.S. 114-110-100350

233.19RETIREMENT WITHHOLDINGKPERS Premium10/20/2017K.P.E.R.S. 114-110-100350

157.20RETIREMENT WITHHOLDINGKPERS Premium11/03/2017K.P.E.R.S. 114-110-100350

233.19RETIREMENT WITHHOLDINGKPERS Premium11/03/2017K.P.E.R.S. 114-110-100350

1,066.77RETIREMENT WITHHOLDINGKPERS Premium11/03/2017K.P.E.R.S. 114-110-100350

826.86RETIREMENT WITHHOLDINGKPERS Premium11/03/2017K.P.E.R.S. 114-110-100350

2,744.69RETIREMENT WITHHOLDINGKPERS Premium11/03/2017K.P.E.R.S. 114-110-100350

Vendor 0066 - K.P.E.R.S. Total: 10,690.22
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Council Expense Approval Report - App. Ord. # 21, 11/06/17 Payable Dates: 10/17/2017 - 11/06/2017

11/2/2017 1:46:45 PM Page 4 of 10

AmountAccount NameDescription (Payable)Post DateVendor Name Account Number

Vendor: 3302 - Kaeser Compressors, Inc.

1,125.05Operating EquipmentAnnual Kaeser Compressor
Service

11/06/2017Kaeser Compressors, Inc. 113-113-400235

Vendor 3302 - Kaeser Compressors, Inc. Total: 1,125.05

Vendor: 0059 - Kansas Fire Equipment Co. Inc.

56.50Professional ServicesAnnual service on fire
extinguishers

11/06/2017Kansas Fire Equipment Co. Inc. 100-110-400310

66.00Professional ServicesAnnual service on fire
extinguishers

11/06/2017Kansas Fire Equipment Co. Inc. 100-120-400310

68.25Professional ServicesAnnual service on fire
extinguishers

11/06/2017Kansas Fire Equipment Co. Inc. 100-130-400310

56.75Professional ServicesAnnual service on fire
extinguishers

11/06/2017Kansas Fire Equipment Co. Inc. 100-140-400310

61.50Professional ServicesAnnual service on fire
extinguishers

11/06/2017Kansas Fire Equipment Co. Inc. 112-112-400310

56.75Professional ServicesAnnual service on fire
extinguishers

11/06/2017Kansas Fire Equipment Co. Inc. 113-113-400310

Vendor 0059 - Kansas Fire Equipment Co. Inc. Total: 365.75

Vendor: 0603 - Kansas One-Call System, Inc.

42.00Professional ServicesLocates - Oct. 201711/06/2017Kansas One-Call System, Inc. 112-112-400310

42.00Professional ServicesLocates - Oct. 201711/06/2017Kansas One-Call System, Inc. 113-113-400310

Vendor 0603 - Kansas One-Call System, Inc. Total: 84.00

Vendor: 1547 - Kansas Payment Center

777.76MISCELLANEOUS DEDUCT. PAY…Child Support Payments11/06/2017Kansas Payment Center 114-110-100400

Vendor 1547 - Kansas Payment Center Total: 777.76

Vendor: 2314 - Kansas Secretary of State

25.00Membership Fees & DuesNotary Appointment11/06/2017Kansas Secretary of State 100-110-400240

Vendor 2314 - Kansas Secretary of State Total: 25.00

Vendor: 0067 - Kansas State Treasurer

295.15Court Fees to State (Correct ne…Pre-paid State Court Fees11/06/2017Kansas State Treasurer 100-121-400413

Vendor 0067 - Kansas State Treasurer Total: 295.15

Vendor: 3257 - Kanza Co-Operative Assoc.

259.74FuelFuel11/06/2017Kanza Co-Operative Assoc. 100-130-400225

259.76FuelFuel11/06/2017Kanza Co-Operative Assoc. 100-140-400225

259.76FuelFuel11/06/2017Kanza Co-Operative Assoc. 112-112-400225

259.76FuelFuel11/06/2017Kanza Co-Operative Assoc. 113-113-400225

Vendor 3257 - Kanza Co-Operative Assoc. Total: 1,039.02

Vendor: 0324 - KDHE - Bureau of Water

20.00Membership Fees & DuesOperator Certificate Renewal11/06/2017KDHE - Bureau of Water 112-112-400240

Vendor 0324 - KDHE - Bureau of Water Total: 20.00

Vendor: 3164 - KDHE - Laboratories

350.00LABORATORY FEESStage II Water Sampling11/06/2017KDHE - Laboratories 112-112-400775

Vendor 3164 - KDHE - Laboratories Total: 350.00

Vendor: 2480 - Konica Minolta Business Solutions

65.72Copier ExpenseCopier Usage - PW11/06/2017Konica Minolta Business
Solutions

113-110-400216

140.24Copier ExpenseCopier Usage - PD11/06/2017Konica Minolta Business
Solutions

100-120-400216

Vendor 2480 - Konica Minolta Business Solutions Total: 205.96

Vendor: 3070 - Konica Minolta Finance

394.86Copier ExpenseCopier Lease - Admin11/06/2017Konica Minolta Finance 100-110-400216

Vendor 3070 - Konica Minolta Finance Total: 394.86

Vendor: 3358 - Kriz-Davis Co.

1,690.29Operating EquipmentVFD and Devicenet Card for
Main Lift (Spare)

11/06/2017Kriz-Davis Co. 113-113-400235

155.77Operating SuppliesVFD and Devicenet Card for
Main Lift (Spare)

11/06/2017Kriz-Davis Co. 113-113-400395

Vendor 3358 - Kriz-Davis Co. Total: 1,846.06
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Council Expense Approval Report - App. Ord. # 21, 11/06/17 Payable Dates: 10/17/2017 - 11/06/2017

11/2/2017 1:46:45 PM Page 5 of 10

AmountAccount NameDescription (Payable)Post DateVendor Name Account Number

Vendor: 1803 - Lowe's Credit Services

91.95Operating SuppliesOperating Supplies11/06/2017Lowe's Credit Services 100-110-400395

23.94Operating SuppliesOperating Supplies11/06/2017Lowe's Credit Services 100-130-400395

44.08Operating SuppliesOperating Supplies11/06/2017Lowe's Credit Services 100-140-400395

23.94Operating SuppliesOperating Supplies11/06/2017Lowe's Credit Services 112-112-400395

63.75Operating SuppliesOperating Supplies11/06/2017Lowe's Credit Services 113-113-400395

Vendor 1803 - Lowe's Credit Services Total: 247.66

Vendor: 3218 - MailFinance

58.50Professional ServicesPostage Meter Lease - Qtrly11/06/2017MailFinance 100-110-400310

58.49Professional ServicesPostage Meter Lease - Qtrly11/06/2017MailFinance 100-120-400310

58.49Professional ServicesPostage Meter Lease - Qtrly11/06/2017MailFinance 112-112-400310

58.49Professional ServicesPostage Meter Lease - Qtrly11/06/2017MailFinance 113-113-400310

Vendor 3218 - MailFinance Total: 233.97

Vendor: 1792 - Mayer Specialty Services, LLC

405.00Professional ServicesTV of Sewer Line on S. Main11/06/2017Mayer Specialty Services, LLC 113-113-400310

1,680.00Professional ServicesQuarterly Lift Station Vac11/06/2017Mayer Specialty Services, LLC 113-113-400310

Vendor 1792 - Mayer Specialty Services, LLC Total: 2,085.00

Vendor: 0004 - Meridian Analytical Labs, LLC

295.00LABORATORY FEESBi-monthly KDHE Wastewater
Samples

11/06/2017Meridian Analytical Labs, LLC 113-113-400775

295.00LABORATORY FEESBi-monthly KDHE Wastewater
Samples

11/06/2017Meridian Analytical Labs, LLC 113-113-400775

45.00LABORATORY FEESBi-monthly KDHE Water Samples11/06/2017Meridian Analytical Labs, LLC 112-112-400775

Vendor 0004 - Meridian Analytical Labs, LLC  Total: 635.00

Vendor: 0084 - Midtown Service

40.00Vehicle Repair & MaintenanceCar Service11/06/2017Midtown Service 100-120-400295

57.00Vehicle Repair & MaintenanceCar Service11/06/2017Midtown Service 100-120-400295

57.50Equipment RepairTires for Bad Boy Mower11/06/2017Midtown Service 100-130-400290

57.50Equipment RepairTires for Bad Boy Mower11/06/2017Midtown Service 100-140-400290

57.50Equipment RepairTires for Bad Boy Mower11/06/2017Midtown Service 112-112-400290

57.50Equipment RepairTires for Bad Boy Mower11/06/2017Midtown Service 113-113-400290

Vendor 0084 - Midtown Service Total: 327.00

Vendor: 3312 - Nelson Mosley

377.13TrainingTravel Reimbursement11/06/2017Nelson Mosley 100-120-400230

Vendor 3312 - Nelson Mosley Total: 377.13

Vendor: 3265 - Orkin Pest Control

15.14Professional ServicesBi-monthly Pest Control11/06/2017Orkin Pest Control 100-110-400310

15.12Professional ServicesBi-monthly Pest Control11/06/2017Orkin Pest Control 100-120-400310

15.12Professional ServicesBi-monthly Pest Control11/06/2017Orkin Pest Control 112-112-400310

15.12Professional ServicesBi-monthly Pest Control11/06/2017Orkin Pest Control 113-113-400310

12.03FuelBi-monthly Pest Control11/06/2017Orkin Pest Control 100-130-400225

12.04FuelBi-monthly Pest Control11/06/2017Orkin Pest Control 100-140-400225

12.04Professional ServicesBi-monthly Pest Control11/06/2017Orkin Pest Control 112-112-400310

12.04Professional ServicesBi-monthly Pest Control11/06/2017Orkin Pest Control 113-113-400310

47.70Professional ServicesBi-monthly Pest Control11/06/2017Orkin Pest Control 113-113-400310

Vendor 3265 - Orkin Pest Control Total: 156.35

Vendor: 1064 - PMSI

153.64Operating SuppliesStop Bar and Crosswalk Paint
Stencil

11/06/2017PMSI 100-130-400395

Vendor 1064 - PMSI Total: 153.64

Vendor: 3235 - Postalocity

455.00PostageUB Billing & Postage11/06/2017Postalocity 112-112-400270

195.00Professional ServicesUB Billing & Postage11/06/2017Postalocity 112-112-400310

455.00PostageUB Billing & Postage11/06/2017Postalocity 113-113-400270

195.00Professional ServicesUB Billing & Postage11/06/2017Postalocity 113-113-400310

Vendor 3235 - Postalocity Total: 1,300.00
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Council Expense Approval Report - App. Ord. # 21, 11/06/17 Payable Dates: 10/17/2017 - 11/06/2017

11/2/2017 1:46:45 PM Page 6 of 10

AmountAccount NameDescription (Payable)Post DateVendor Name Account Number

Vendor: 1113 - Professional Engineering Consultants

50.00Engineering ServicesEngineering Retainer - Sept.
2017

11/06/2017Professional Engineering
Consultants

100-110-400102

500.00Professional ServicesCity Planning Services - Sept.
2017

11/06/2017Professional Engineering
Consultants

100-160-400310

Vendor 1113 - Professional Engineering Consultants Total: 550.00

Vendor: 3338 - Quik Print

140.30Operating SuppliesATV/SMV Tags11/06/2017Quik Print 100-120-400395

Vendor 3338 - Quik Print Total: 140.30

Vendor: 0100 - Quill Corporation

19.79Office SuppliesOffice Supplies11/06/2017Quill Corporation 100-110-400410

19.99Office SuppliesOffice Supplies11/06/2017Quill Corporation 100-110-400410

22.99Office SuppliesOffice Supplies11/06/2017Quill Corporation 100-110-400410

22.99Office SuppliesOffice Supplies11/06/2017Quill Corporation 100-110-400410

54.99Operating SuppliesOffice Supplies11/06/2017Quill Corporation 100-140-400395

39.55Office SuppliesOffice Supplies11/06/2017Quill Corporation 100-120-400410

23.99Office Suppliesoffice supplies11/06/2017Quill Corporation 100-110-400410

23.16Office Suppliesoffice supplies11/06/2017Quill Corporation 100-110-400410

25.98Office Suppliesoffice supplies11/06/2017Quill Corporation 100-110-400410

8.95Office Suppliesoffice supplies11/06/2017Quill Corporation 100-110-400410

183.98Office Suppliesoffice supplies11/06/2017Quill Corporation 100-110-400410

Vendor 0100 - Quill Corporation Total: 446.36

Vendor: 0108 - Rose Hill Bank - S

3,104.97FEDERAL W/H TAX PAYABLEPayroll Withholding10/20/2017Rose Hill Bank - S 114-110-100300

949.96FICA W/H TAX PAYABLEPayroll Withholding10/20/2017Rose Hill Bank - S 114-110-100310

4,061.90FICA W/H TAX PAYABLEPayroll Withholding10/20/2017Rose Hill Bank - S 114-110-100310

338.50FICA W/H TAX PAYABLEPayroll Withholding10/20/2017Rose Hill Bank - S 114-110-100310

319.15FEDERAL W/H TAX PAYABLEPayroll Withholding10/20/2017Rose Hill Bank - S 114-110-100300

79.16FICA W/H TAX PAYABLEPayroll Withholding10/20/2017Rose Hill Bank - S 114-110-100310

337.36FICA W/H TAX PAYABLEPayroll Withholding11/03/2017Rose Hill Bank - S 114-110-100310

319.23FEDERAL W/H TAX PAYABLEPayroll Withholding11/03/2017Rose Hill Bank - S 114-110-100300

78.90FICA W/H TAX PAYABLEPayroll Withholding11/03/2017Rose Hill Bank - S 114-110-100310

2,503.73FEDERAL W/H TAX PAYABLEPayroll Withholding11/03/2017Rose Hill Bank - S 114-110-100300

833.98FICA W/H TAX PAYABLEPayroll Withholding11/03/2017Rose Hill Bank - S 114-110-100310

3,565.98FICA W/H TAX PAYABLEPayroll Withholding11/03/2017Rose Hill Bank - S 114-110-100310

Vendor 0108 - Rose Hill Bank - S Total: 16,492.82

Vendor: 0105 - Rose Hill Community Library

1,911.33Library AppropriationTax appropriation11/06/2017Rose Hill Community Library 101-110-400913

Vendor 0105 - Rose Hill Community Library Total: 1,911.33

Vendor: 0107 - Rose Hill Reporter

239.40Public NoticesPublic Notices11/06/2017Rose Hill Reporter 100-110-400360

Vendor 0107 - Rose Hill Reporter Total: 239.40

Vendor: 0109 - Rose Hill Veterinary Clinic

825.00Animal ControlAnimal control services11/06/2017Rose Hill Veterinary Clinic 100-120-400385

Vendor 0109 - Rose Hill Veterinary Clinic Total: 825.00

Vendor: 3390 - Rose Hill Veterinary Health Center

25.00K9 UnitK-9 Booster11/06/2017Rose Hill Veterinary Health
Center

100-120-400386

Vendor 3390 - Rose Hill Veterinary Health Center Total: 25.00

Vendor: 2793 - State of Kansas

1,272.29STATE W/H TAX PAYABLEPayroll Withholding10/20/2017State of Kansas 114-110-100320

90.24STATE W/H TAX PAYABLEPayroll Withholding10/20/2017State of Kansas 114-110-100320

92.17STATE W/H TAX PAYABLEPayroll Withholding11/03/2017State of Kansas 114-110-100320

1,048.29STATE W/H TAX PAYABLEPayroll Withholding11/03/2017State of Kansas 114-110-100320

Vendor 2793 - State of Kansas Total: 2,502.99

Vendor: 2771 - Sunflower Bank

120.00Cafeteria Plan WithholdingH.S.A.10/20/2017Sunflower Bank 114-110-100210
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Council Expense Approval Report - App. Ord. # 21, 11/06/17 Payable Dates: 10/17/2017 - 11/06/2017

11/2/2017 1:46:45 PM Page 7 of 10

AmountAccount NameDescription (Payable)Post DateVendor Name Account Number

120.00Cafeteria Plan WithholdingH.S.A.11/03/2017Sunflower Bank 114-110-100210

Vendor 2771 - Sunflower Bank Total: 240.00

Vendor: 3190 - TK Fast, Inc.

600.00Computer ServicesMonthly computer maintenance11/06/2017TK Fast, Inc. 100-110-400320

200.00Computer ServicesMonthly computer maintenance11/06/2017TK Fast, Inc. 112-112-400320

200.00Computer ServicesMonthly computer maintenance11/06/2017TK Fast, Inc. 113-113-400320

165.00Computer ServicesMonthly off-site backup11/06/2017TK Fast, Inc. 100-110-400320

55.00Computer ServicesMonthly off-site backup11/06/2017TK Fast, Inc. 112-112-400320

55.00Computer ServicesMonthly off-site backup11/06/2017TK Fast, Inc. 113-113-400320

85.00Computer ServicesAnnual Domain Certificate
License

11/06/2017TK Fast, Inc. 100-110-400320

82.50Computer ServicesAnnual Domain Certificate
License

11/06/2017TK Fast, Inc. 112-112-400320

82.50Computer ServicesAnnual Domain Certificate
License

11/06/2017TK Fast, Inc. 113-113-400320

Vendor 3190 - TK Fast, Inc. Total: 1,525.00

Vendor: 2458 - Tyler Technologies, Inc.

1,700.00Operating EquipmentIncode Court - online setup &
annual fee

11/06/2017Tyler Technologies, Inc. 100-121-400235

Vendor 2458 - Tyler Technologies, Inc. Total: 1,700.00

Vendor: 3272 - U.S. Bancorp

44,959.22Principal PaymentsWater Meter Contract Payment
# 4

11/06/2017U.S. Bancorp 112-112-400602

3,143.02Interest PaymentsWater Meter Contract Payment
# 4

11/06/2017U.S. Bancorp 112-112-400612

Vendor 3272 - U.S. Bancorp Total: 48,102.24

Vendor: 3281 - United Healthcare

8,966.39Cafeteria Plan WithholdingHealth Insurance Premiums11/06/2017United Healthcare 114-110-100210

Vendor 3281 - United Healthcare Total: 8,966.39

Vendor: 3267 - Validity Screening Solutions

64.10Professional ServicesPre-employment screening11/06/2017Validity Screening Solutions 100-120-400310

Vendor 3267 - Validity Screening Solutions Total: 64.10

Vendor: 1561 - VISA - First Bankcard Center

1,416.71TrainingIACP and ICMA training plus misc
supplies

11/06/2017VISA - First Bankcard Center 100-110-400230

53.18Operating SuppliesIACP and ICMA training plus misc
supplies

11/06/2017VISA - First Bankcard Center 100-110-400395

33.95FuelIACP and ICMA training plus misc
supplies

11/06/2017VISA - First Bankcard Center 100-120-400225

1,558.41TrainingIACP and ICMA training plus misc
supplies

11/06/2017VISA - First Bankcard Center 100-120-400230

492.20Uniforms and ServiceIACP and ICMA training plus misc
supplies

11/06/2017VISA - First Bankcard Center 100-120-400375

240.69Reserve OfficersIACP and ICMA training plus misc
supplies

11/06/2017VISA - First Bankcard Center 100-120-400387

35.80Operating SuppliesIACP and ICMA training plus misc
supplies

11/06/2017VISA - First Bankcard Center 100-120-400395

171.81Operating SuppliesIACP and ICMA training plus misc
supplies

11/06/2017VISA - First Bankcard Center 100-140-400395

72.41Operating SuppliesIACP and ICMA training plus misc
supplies

11/06/2017VISA - First Bankcard Center 113-113-400395

Vendor 1561 - VISA - First Bankcard Center Total: 4,075.16

Vendor: 3060 - Vision Care Direct

288.56Cafeteria Plan WithholdingVision Care Premiums11/06/2017Vision Care Direct 114-110-100210

Vendor 3060 - Vision Care Direct Total: 288.56
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Council Expense Approval Report - App. Ord. # 21, 11/06/17 Payable Dates: 10/17/2017 - 11/06/2017

11/2/2017 1:46:45 PM Page 8 of 10

AmountAccount NameDescription (Payable)Post DateVendor Name Account Number

Vendor: 3196 - WAMPO

15,910.00ROW/BeautificationPlanning Walkable Places Project11/06/2017WAMPO 100-170-400510

Vendor 3196 - WAMPO  Total: 15,910.00

Vendor: 1500 - Wichita Tractor Co.

81.75Equipment RepairBad Boy Mower Coolant Repair11/06/2017Wichita Tractor Co. 100-130-400290

81.75Equipment RepairBad Boy Mower Coolant Repair11/06/2017Wichita Tractor Co. 100-140-400290

81.75Equipment RepairBad Boy Mower Coolant Repair11/06/2017Wichita Tractor Co. 112-112-400290

81.75Equipment RepairBad Boy Mower Coolant Repair11/06/2017Wichita Tractor Co. 113-113-400290

Vendor 1500 - Wichita Tractor Co. Total: 327.00

Grand Total: 151,926.93
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Council Expense Approval Report - App. Ord. # 21, 11/06/17 Payable Dates: 10/17/2017 - 11/06/2017

11/2/2017 1:46:45 PM Page 9 of 10

Report Summary

Fund Summary

 Payment AmountFund

100 - GENERAL FUND 38,967.27

101 - LIBRARY FUND 1,911.33

112 - WATER UTILITY 53,413.77

113 - SEWER UTILITY 12,940.70

114 - PAYROLL WITHHOLDING 44,693.86

151,926.93Grand Total:

Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

100-110-400102 Engineering Services 50.00

100-110-400213 Recycling Fees 420.00

100-110-400216 Copier Expense 394.86

100-110-400230 Training 1,656.71

100-110-400240 Membership Fees & Dues 25.00

100-110-400310 Professional Services 143.14

100-110-400320 Computer Services 850.00

100-110-400360 Public Notices 239.40

100-110-400395 Operating Supplies 145.13

100-110-400400 Miscellaneous 119.95

100-110-400410 Office Supplies 351.82

100-120-400214 Storm Sirens 32.64

100-120-400216 Copier Expense 140.24

100-120-400225 Fuel 901.95

100-120-400230 Training 1,935.54

100-120-400295 Vehicle Repair & Mainten… 97.00

100-120-400310 Professional Services 388.46

100-120-400365 Prisoner Housing 245.00

100-120-400375 Uniforms and Service 492.20

100-120-400385 Animal Control 825.00

100-120-400386 K9 Unit 25.00

100-120-400387 Reserve Officers 240.69

100-120-400395 Operating Supplies 176.10

100-120-400400 Miscellaneous 77.40

100-120-400410 Office Supplies 39.55

100-120-400912 Vehicle Lease Payments 5,101.96

100-121-400235 Operating Equipment 1,700.00

100-121-400413 Court Fees to State (Corre… 295.15

100-130-400225 Fuel 295.04

100-130-400290 Equipment Repair 1,471.25

100-130-400295 Vehicle Repair & Mainten… 474.13

100-130-400310 Professional Services 77.22

100-130-400395 Operating Supplies 420.10

100-130-400420 Infrastructure 69.25

100-140-400210 Electricity 780.97

100-140-400225 Fuel 295.07

100-140-400290 Equipment Repair 139.25

100-140-400295 Vehicle Repair & Mainten… 474.09

100-140-400310 Professional Services 65.73

100-140-400395 Operating Supplies 521.25

100-140-400420 Infrastructure 69.25

100-160-400310 Professional Services 500.00

100-170-400501 Street Lights 294.78

100-170-400510 ROW/Beautification 15,910.00

101-110-400913 Library Appropriation 1,911.33

112-112-400210 Electricity 342.99

112-112-400212 Internet Service 162.64

112-112-400225 Fuel 283.03
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Council Expense Approval Report - App. Ord. # 21, 11/06/17 Payable Dates: 10/17/2017 - 11/06/2017

11/2/2017 1:46:45 PM Page 10 of 10

Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

112-112-400240 Membership Fees & Dues 20.00

112-112-400270 Postage 455.00

112-112-400290 Equipment Repair 139.25

112-112-400295 Vehicle Repair & Mainten… 512.09

112-112-400310 Professional Services 401.18

112-112-400320 Computer Services 337.50

112-112-400395 Operating Supplies 199.31

112-112-400396 Water meter supplies 303.85

112-112-400411 WATER PROTECTION FEE … 1,690.44

112-112-400420 Infrastructure 69.25

112-112-400602 Principal Payments 44,959.22

112-112-400612 Interest Payments 3,143.02

112-112-400775 LABORATORY FEES 395.00

113-110-400216 Copier Expense 65.72

113-113-400210 Electricity 3,692.23

113-113-400225 Fuel 283.03

113-113-400235 Operating Equipment 2,815.34

113-113-400270 Postage 455.00

113-113-400290 Equipment Repair 139.25

113-113-400295 Vehicle Repair & Mainten… 512.09

113-113-400310 Professional Services 3,479.12

113-113-400320 Computer Services 337.50

113-113-400395 Operating Supplies 502.17

113-113-400420 Infrastructure 69.25

113-113-400775 LABORATORY FEES 590.00

114-110-100210 Cafeteria Plan Withholding 12,190.11

114-110-100220 Deferred Compensation 2,039.96

114-110-100300 FEDERAL W/H TAX PAYAB… 6,247.08

114-110-100310 FICA W/H TAX PAYABLE 10,245.74

114-110-100320 STATE W/H TAX PAYABLE 2,502.99

114-110-100350 RETIREMENT WITHHOLDI… 10,690.22

114-110-100400 MISCELLANEOUS DEDUCT.… 777.76

Grand Total: 151,926.93

Project Account Summary

 Payment AmountProject Account Key

**None** 151,926.93

Grand Total: 151,926.93
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1

Austin Gilley

From: Dillan Curtis
Sent: Monday, October 23, 2017 10:34 AM
To: Austin Gilley
Subject: Yeager Street Repair Approval
Attachments: 201709 Final Specs sealed.pdf; 20170927 YEAGER ST. GRADING & PAVING FLAT.pdf; 

20171023 Yeager Street Reapir Project Quotes.pdf; 20170619 WO 1705 Yeager street 
signed.pdf

Austin, 
 
The Public Works department is seeking approval for Pearson Construction to complete a street repair and grading 
project on Yeager Street for a cost of $19,010.00. The project scope, specs, plans and quotes are attached. Only 2 bids 
were acquired for this project after contacting 7 different companies for bid.  
 
Thanks, 

 
Dillan Curtis 
Public Works Superintendent 
City of Rose Hill 
Po Box 185 
Rose Hill, KS, 67133 
(316) 776 2712 
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Austin Gilley

From: Dillan Curtis
Sent: Wednesday, October 18, 2017 3:42 PM
To: Austin Gilley
Subject: Submersible Mixer Purchase Approval
Attachments: 20171018 Submersible Mixer Quotes.pdf

Austin, 
 
The Sewer Department is requesting approval for the purchase of a submersible mixer used in the anoxic process of the 
WWTF. This mixer is necessary in the de‐nitrification process during the Ammonia Removal Process keeping water in 
suspension, as well as supplying the Mixed Liquor with approximately .50 PPM of D.O. necessary for conversion of 
nitrites to nitrogen gas. 
 
This mixer has failed during normal operations due to water intrusion into the motor. Three quotes were obtained from 
three different manufacturers with Flygt being the original equipment installed. The Sewer department is 
recommending the Wilo Mixer for purchase for the cost savings and the specifications are a direct crossover to the 
original equipment. Purchase price for the Wilo mixer is 8,309.00.  
 
Thanks, 

 
Dillan Curtis 
Public Works Superintendent 
City of Rose Hill 
Po Box 185 
Rose Hill, KS, 67133 
(316) 776 2712 
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Austin Gilley

From: Dillan Curtis
Sent: Tuesday, October 31, 2017 2:51 PM
To: Austin Gilley
Subject: Pond Erosion Services Purchase
Attachments: 20170927 Rose Hill Community Pond- sealed drawings 20170927.pdf; 20171031 Pond 

Erosion Final Quotes.pdf; 20150806 Work Order 1503.pdf

Austin, 
 
The Public Works Department is requesting purchase for the services of BG Lawn and Landscaping to complete the Pond 
Erosion Project for a cost of $40,975.00. This is per the Council approved PEC Work Order #1503. A concrete channel will 
be poured at the inlet of the pond, as well as much needed dirt and drainage work around the pond. The project is being 
accomplished in partnership with the Rose Hill Recreation Commission, in which they are providing funds of $20,000 for 
the project. The quotes, plans and specs are attached to this email.  
 
Thanks, 

 
Dillan Curtis 
Public Works Superintendent 
City of Rose Hill 
Po Box 185 
Rose Hill, KS, 67133 
(316) 776 2712 
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1 of 2 

WORK ORDER NO. 17-09 

FOR 

ENGINEERING SERVICES 

 

OWNER:  City of Rose Hill 

 

ENGINEER:  Professional Engineering Consultants, P.A. (PEC) 

 

REFERENCE: Agreement for Engineering Services 

 

PROJECT TITLE: 2018 Street Maintenance Project Management 

   PEC Project No. 35-171244-000-1770 

 

 

A. GENERAL PROJECT DESCRIPTION 

 

Project Management and Construction Administration services for the following 

PROJECT: 

 

2018 Street Maintenance Project Management 

 

B. SCOPE OF SERVICES 

 

The following list of work tasks describes the services to be performed by the Engineer 

under this Work Order No. 17-09. 

 

ENGINEERING SERVICES: 

 

1. Participate in a street selection meeting to identify 2018 street surface treatment 

PROJECT scope. 

2. Obtain and provide aerial mapping for the PROJECT site as required for the 

identification of streets to be improved in 2018.  

3. Prepare 2018 Street Surface Treatment plans and specifications for bidding and 

construction. 

4. Provide preliminary construction cost estimates to the OWNER for review, 

comment, and approval.   

5. Assist City staff in procuring contractor proposals for surface treatment of 

selected streets. 

 

 CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION SERVICES: 

 

During the construction phase the ENGINEER shall provide administration services for 
